from proceeding against the holder if it is subsequently reveals that there is excess
vacant land under the Urban Land (Ceiling & Regulation) Act, 1976.

Schedule of land
Premises No. :

Area :-

x\]t - 3925 12016

Copv forwarded to :

9. D.L. Khan Road. Kolkata-27 Ward No. 74
1307.76 Sq.mtr.(one thousand three hundred seven point seven six)
sq.mtr.

Competent Authority, U.L.C.
Kolkata.

Dated. ............2O16

1. The Deputy Chief Engineer The Kolkata Municipal Corporation,5 S.N.
Banerjee Road, Kolkata - 700 Ol3 for He is also requested to intimate
the date of demolition or destruction of structures of the premises land in